Sun River Valley School District #55F School Board Meeting
Regular Meeting Tuesday, January 10, 2023
Simms High School Business Room 7:00 P.M.
Meeting Agenda

1. Call Meeting to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

2. Consent Agenda

Regular Board Meeting December 13, 2022 Action
a. Elementary Claims Action
b. High School Claims Action
3. Correspondence
4. Discussion

5. Public Comment

6. Reports
Facilities, Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic Director,
Special Education Director, Business Manager, Superintendent/Transportation

7. Old Business

8. New Business

a. Consider to Void Check: #50621 Action
b. Calling for Trustee Election by Mail Ballot Action
¢. Consider Classified Recommendations for Hire

Jessica Butler - MS GBB Assistant Coach Action

Peter Haigh — Bus Driver Action
d. Executive Session — Business Manager Evaluation Action
e. Regular Session — Business Manager Evaluation Action
f.  Executive Session — Superintendent Evaluation Action
g. Regular Session — Superintendent Evaluation Action

9. Adjournment
Citizens may comment on items appearing on the agenda when invited to participate during that agenda item by
the Board Chair. Citizens may comment on items related to School District business not appearing on this
agenda during the public comment portion of the meeting.
Information about this agenda, including the Board packet and supplemental documents, is available at the
School District office. Please contact the office if you have any questions.
The Board Chair is authorized to adjust the order of non-action agenda items to accommodate scheduling needs
of interested parties.
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Motion Category: Consent Agenda—Action
second Agenda Item: 2 a, b, and ¢
Ayes
MNays
Abstain
Topic:

Consent Agenda Board Policy 1420

Background:

To expedite business at its meetings, the Board approves the use of a consent agenda, which includes those
items considered to be routine in nature. Any item that appears on the consent agenda may be removed by a
member of the Board. It is strongly suggested that any Board member who wishes to remove an item from the
consent agenda give advance notice in a timely manner to the Superintendent. Remaining items will be voted
on by a single motion. The approved motion will be recorded in the minutes, including a listing of all items

appearing on the consent agenda.

Discussion:

Recommendations:




Sun River Vallay School District Board of Trustees D R 4 F
Regular School Board Meeting 7:00 PM December 13, 2022 Tuesday r

PRESENT:

Ken Steinke, Board Chair
Shantel Herman, Vice-Chair
KC Johnson

Camille Wiegand

Dave Marzolf, Superintendent
Belinda Klick, Clerk

ABSENT.
TJ Reifer
Kris Rushton

Luke McKinley, 6-12 Principal/AD

Holly Kincaid, PK-5 Principal
Melissa Riphenburg
Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk
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Ken called the meeting to order @ 7:00 p.m.
Piedge of Alleglance
CONSENT AGENDA:
Approve Minutes Regular Meeting November 8, 2022
Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve
Shantel Herman 2
Motion passed unanimously.
Elementary Claims
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
High School Claims
Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2™
- Motion passed unanimously.
CORRESPONDENCE: Resignation Glen Ferguson, HS Wrestling
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve
Camille Wiegand 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
DISCUSSION:
PUBLIC COMMENT: None
REPORTS:
Facllities: Dave,
Student Council: No Report
Colony: Peter, the Christmas concert is December 22 @ 7:30 p.m.
Elementary Princlpal: information inctuded in the packet.
Speclal Education Coordinator: information included in the packet.
High School Principal/Athletic Director: information included in the packet
Business Manager: Belinda, I'm in the middle of our Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Audit.
We've surpassed the threshold for federal funds so |'ll be doing a Federal Audit. The
filing period to run for a trustee opened December 8%. We have one trustes position
available on the combined elementary/high school board for a 3-year term (TJ Reifer)



Rushton) The last day to file is Thursday, March 23, 2023. Elections will be Tuesday,
May 2, 2023 by mail ballot. Another tax season is upon us so that means 1099's & W-
2's,
Superintendent/Transportation: Dave, MTSBA is coming out with an Ap for Policy. it
will be easier to manage and search. The new bus should arrive tomorrow weather
permitting. Ron installed a new hot water heater in the kitchen at Fort Shaw. The
facilities are the best we had for a few years.
Negotiations: No report
OLD BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
Consideration for Classified 2022-2023
Shandy Peterson HS Head Girls Wrestling Coach
Kimber Winkowitsch Kitchen

Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve

KC Johnson 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Consideration Qut of District

Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve Elementary

Camille Wiegand 2"

Motion passed unanimously.
Consider to Void Check #251364 Coaching Resignation

Action Taken; Camille Wiegand, motion to approve

KC Johnson 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Conslderation to Authorize Cascade County Election Department to Run District
Elections 2023-2024

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve

KC Johngon 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Adjournment:

Camille Wiegand, motion to adjourn the meeting

Shantel Herman 2™
Ken Steinke adjourned the meeting at 7:07 p.m.

and one trustee position on the high school board (Vaughn Representative Kris OQq FT

Ken Steinke, Board Chalr Belinda Klick, Clerk
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SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Pericd: 1/23

Elementary Schocl

Page:;

1 of 9

Report ID: APLOCH

Claim Warzant Vendor #/Name Claim #
Aoct/Source/
Line # Invoice B/Inv Date/Deacription Lins Amount PO ¥ Fund Org Prog-Func obj  Prej
5782 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
1 61673 12/12/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 173 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
2 61673 12/12/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 538 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
3 61673 12/12/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 657 100-2500 350
RMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 75.00
5783 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATCRY 23.00
1 37501 12/28/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 5.75 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 5.75
5784 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 140,07
1 STATEMENT 12/02/22 0899-26€6 35.01 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 12/02/22 B99-2666 35.02 101 538 100-Z500 531
Claim Totml for Diatrict 70.03
5785 101356 BRENNAN HEARTING & COCLING 409 .00
1 26401 12/27/22 THAWED 2 GOODMAN FURNACES EAST 409.G0 101 173 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 409.00
5797 100570 CARQUEST ARUTO PARTS STORES 807.73
1 2293-61852 12/06/22 GREEW VAN: HEAD LAMPS 86.31 101 173 100-2600 610
2 2283-61852 12/06/22 GREEN VAN: HERD LAMPS 86.32 101 S238 100-2600 610
4 2283-61944 12/17/22 SHOW PLOW: BRAKE CLEANER H 33.92 101 173 100-2600 610
5 2283-61944 12/17/22 SHROW PLOW: BRAEE CLEANER H 33.99 101 538 100-2600 610
i 2283~61944 12/17/22 SNOW PLOW: CREDIT =2.07 101 173 100-2600 610
a 2283-61944 12/17/22 SNOW PLOW: CREDIT -2.07 101 538 100-2600 610
10 22683-62028 12/727/22 BUS #2: BATTERY & SPARK PL 53.95 110 173 100-2700 610
11 2282-62028 12/27/22 BUS #2: BATTERY & SPARK PL 53.96 110 538 100-2700 610
12 2283-62048 12/29/22 F250: PUMP & STRAIHER 29,74 101 173 100-2600 610
14 2283-62048 12/29/22 F250:; PUMP & STRAINER 29,75 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Tcotal for District 403.86
5788 102%73 CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, IHC 55.00
1 115702 12/29/22 5 PRNEL &J 13.75 110 173 100-2700 350
2 115702 12/29/22 5 PANBL GJ 13,75 110 538 100-2700 3150
Claim Total for Distriect 27.50
5789 1060945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 5,954.59
1 STATEMENT 12/30/22 FUEL 1,488.64 110 173 100-2700 624
2 STATEMENT 12/30/22 FUEL 1,488.65 110 538 100-2700 624

Claim Total for District 2,977.29



01/04/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
13:56:34 Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 1/23

Elementary School

Page: 2 of 9
Report ID: APLIOOH

Claim Wearzrant Vendor #/Hame Claim %
Roct /Source/
Line # Invoice $#/Inv Date/Description Line Aacunt PO # Fund Org Prog—Tunc oby  Proj
5791 181 FAIRFIELD TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 49.41
1 149316 12/27/22 FPLUMBING PARTS 49.41 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 45.41
5792 102676 FRONTLINE AG SOLUTIONS, LEC 975.53
1 991755 12/19/22 GLOVES 6,74 101 173 100-2600 610
2 991755 12/19/22 GLOVES 6.75 101 538 100-2600 610
1 994150 12/29/22 JOHN DEERE 1028 E SHOW BLOWER 237.13 101 173 100-2600 440
5 994150 12/29/22 JOHN DEERE 1028 E SNOW BLOWER 237.14 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 497.76
5793 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 225.00
1 1563 12/14/22 FUEL 56.25 110 173 100-2700 624
b4 1563 12/14/22 FUEL 56.25 110 538 100-2700 624
Claim Total for Dietrict 112.5%0
5794 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 320.00
1 33052 12/29/22 DOT PHYSICAL JF 40.00
110 173 100-2700 350
2 33052 12/29/22 DOT PHYSICAL JF 40.00 110 538 100-2700 350
4 33067 01/03/22 DOT PHYSICAL PH 40.00 110 173 100-2700 350
5 33067 01/03/22 DOT PHYSICAL PH 40.00 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 160.00
5795 101583 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 358.23
1 STATEMENT 12/06/22 GRINDING WHEELS 19.99 101 538 100-2600 610
E] STATEMENT 12/19/22 PLUMBING SUPPLIES 211.20 101 173 100-2600 610
4 STATEMENT 12/29/22 PLUMBING SUPFLIES 66.98 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 290.25
5796 101931 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 234.06
1 C252146776 12/23/22 NEW BUS: FUEL & OIL FILTER 43.05 110 173 100-2700 610
2 252146776 12/23/22 HEW BUS: FUEL & OIL FILTER 43.05 110 538 100-2700 610
4 252146833 12/30/22 BUS 7: SLIDER LOCK KIT 15.46 110 173 100-2700 610
5 252146833 12/30/22 BUS 7: SLIDER LOCK KIT 15.47 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 117,03
5797 103221 K12 MONTANR, INC. 3,600.00
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTED SER
1 1641 01/01/23 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 172 100-2300 ass
2 1641 01/01/23 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 161 538 100-2300 355
3 1641 01/01/23 MANAGED SPRVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 65T 100-2300 as55

Claim Total for District

1,800.00



01/04/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOIL Page: 3 of 9
13:56:34 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Pericd: 1/23
Elementary Schocl
Claim Warzant Vendor #/Hame Claim §
Acct /8ource/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5798 102965 KORI HILLYRRD 91.38
1 AMAZON 11/07/22 THERMAL LAMINATING PQUCHES 15.93 101 173 100-2500 610
2 BMAZON 11/15/22 TONER 414.9% 101 173 100-2500 610
3 3081041892 11/07/22 LESSON PLAN BOOKS 30,41 101 173 100-2500 610
Claim Total for District 91.38
5799 21 MONTANA BROOM AND BRUSH SUPPLY, 534.3¢6
1 255372 12/29/22 POLISHING FLOOR PADS 5.14 101 173 100-2600 610
2 255373 12/29/22 POLISHING FLOOR PADS 5.15 101 538 100-2600 610
q 261853 12/28/22 SCOURING PADS, ODOBAN, BATTERY 120.44 101 173 100-2600 610
5 261853 12/28/22 SCOURING PADS, ODOBAN, BATTERY 128,44 101 533 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 267.17
5801 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 124.088
1 254002 12/16/22 SNOW PLOW FASTENERS 1.78 101 173 100-2600 610
2 254082 12/16/22 SNOW PLOW FASTENERS 1.78 101 538 100-2600 610
L} 254352 12/22/22 SNOW PLOW: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 0.37 101 173 100-2600 610
5 254352 12722722 SHNOH PLOW: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 0.30 101 538 100-2600 610
1 254506 12/27/22 ARCTIC EXTREME 10.62 110 173 100-2700 610
8 254506 12/27/22 ARCTIC EXTREME 10.63 110 538 100-2700 610
10 254624 12/30/22 ARCTIC EXTREME 12.71% 110 173 100-2700 610
11 254624 12/30/22 ARCTIC EXTREME 12.7% 110 538 100-2700 610
13 25471% 01703723 BPIT INSERT TORX & HOLDER BIT M 5.6% 101 538 100-2690 610
Claim Total for District 56.75
5802 899 MUST 1,068,00
1 JANUARY SUSAN SOMERFELD PREMIUMS 1,068.00 101 173 100-1000 260
Claim Total for District 1,068.00
5803 93 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 8,237.32
i 07158645 12/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 69.39
101 538 100-2600 411
3 071508652 12/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 1,182.37 101 535 100-2600 411
5 07156678 12/20/22 6 OLD FORT SHAW RGAD 1,201.52 101 173 100-2600 411
) 07156686 12/20/22 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 26.07 101 173 100-2600 411
7 07156744 12/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET 303.88 101 173 100-2600 411
8 07158744 12/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET 303.89 101 538 100-2600 411
10 11025236 12/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH BELPER 85.28 110 173 100-2700 411
11 11025236 12/20/22 LOT $1 SOUTH HELPER 85.29 110 538 100-2700 411
13 19432947 12/20/22 12 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 114.39 101 173 100-24600 111
14 19432970 12/20/22 14 GLD FORT SHAW ROAD 75.15 101 173 100-Z&600 q11
15 19932771 12/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 49,99 101 538 100-2600 411
17 1549363-9 12/12/22 1 SCHOOL LOGP ROAD 56.52 101 173 100-2600 411

Claim Total for Distriet

3,553.73
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For the Accounting Period: 1/23
Elementary School
Clain Wazrant Vendor #/Nama Claim
Aoct /Source/
Lina # Invoice §/Inv Date/Descxiption Line Amcunt PO # TFund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5804 102376 HORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. 334,43
1 2857277 12/27/22 THERMOSTATIC VALVE & PLUMBING 207.45 101 173 100-2500 610
2 2858655 12/29/22 RELIEF VALVE & PLUMBING 126.98 101 173 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 334.43
5805 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, THC 217.80
1 STATEMENT 12/31/22 FORT SHAW 15.80 101 172 100-2600 421
2 STATEMENT 12/31/22 SIMMS 49,50 101 538 100-2800 421
Claim Total for District 6%.30
5806 102337 HWEA 362.50
1 84472 01/01/23 MAP GROWTH SCIENCE 120.63 115 173 420-1000 610 117
2 84472 01/01/23 MAP GROWTH SCIENCE i20.83 115 538 420-1000 610 117
3 84472 01/01/23 MAP GROWIH SCIENCE 120.84 115 174 420-1000 610 117
Claim Total for District 362.50
5807 103338 FAURE HOLDEM ATTORWEYS AT LAW, PC 1,000.00
1 00038172 11/30/22 DEDUCTIBLE DEFENSE SRVSD VS. 170.00 101 173 100-2200 810
2 00039172 11/30/22 DEDUCTIBLE DEFENSE SRVSD VS, 170.00 101 538 100-2300 a1o
3 00038172 11/30/22 DEDUCTIBLE DEFENSE SRVSD VS. 160.900 101 657 100-2300 810
Claim Total for District 500.00
sgoe 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 4,008.08
1 245963 12/12/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 22,75
101 538 100-2600 412
E] 247647 12/12/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 157.43 101 173 100-2600 412
4 247647 12/12/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 157.43 101 538 100-2600 412
6 247650 12/12/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 442,91 101 536 100-2600 412
8 305182 12/12/22 BUS 5HOP 45.52 110 173 100-2700 412
9 305182 12/12/22 BUS SHOP 45.52 110 538 100-2700 412
11 249565 12/12/22 FORT SHAW SCHOOL 1,833.51 101 173 100-2600 412
12 249692 12/12/22 #1 TEACHERAGE 37.25 101 173 100-2600 112
13 249709 12/12/22 LAUNDRY ROOM 94.14 101 173 100-2600 412
14 262462 12/12/22 GYM SUM RIVER 42.18 101 173 100-2600 412
15 262462 12/12/22 GYM SUN RIVER 42,19 101 538 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 2,920.83
3809 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 466,51
1 S02-004301 12/16/722 MONSTER MOP W/PRDS 116.63 101 538 720-3500 610
Claim Totsl for District 116,63
5810 177777 Us FOODS 9,044.55
1 3319954 12/0%/22 GLOVES 10.23 112 173 910-3100 610
2 3319354 12/07/22 GLOVES 20.47 112 174 910-3100 610
3 2319954 12/07/22 GLOVES 10.23 112 538 910-3100 610
4 3233013 12/08/22 LUNCH 193.13 112 173 910-3100 630
5 3333013 12/08/22 LUNCH 3B6.26 112 174 910-3100 &£30
& 3333013 12/08/22 LUNCH 193.14 112 532 910-3100 €30
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13:56:34 Claim Approval List Report ID; AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 1/23
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim $
Acct /Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog—Func by Proj
7 3333014 12/08/22 LABELS, LINERS, GLOVES 58.90 112 173 210-3100 610
8 3332014 12/08/22 LAPELS, LINMERS, GLOVES 117.80 112 174 %10-3100 610
9 3333014 12/08/22 LAPELS, LINERS, GLOVES 58.90 112 538 910-3100 610
10 3333015 12/08/22 LUNCH 238.97 112 173 $10-3100 630
11 3333015 12/08/22 LUNCH 165.02 112 174 210-3100 630 461
12 3333015 12/08/22 LUMCH 238,97 112 5338 910-3100 630 463
13 A33301% 12/08/22 LiIMWCH 312.91 112 174 910-3100 630
14 3333017 12/08/22 LUNCH 87.61 112 173 910-3100 630
15 1333017 12/08/22 LUNCH 135.21 112 174 910-3100 630
16 3333017 12/08/22 LUNCH &T.61 112 538§ 910-3100 630
17 23868377 12/09/22 LUNCH 10.43 112 173 910-3100 630
18 3388377 12/09/22 LUNCH 11.87 112 173 910-3100 630
19 3368377 12/09/22 LUNCH 20.96 112 174 910-3100 &30

20 3388377 12/09/22 LUNCH 23.714 112 174 910-3100 630
21 33B93ITT 12/09/22 LUNCH 10.48 112 538 910-3100 630
22 3280377 12/09/22 LUNCH 11.87 112 538 910-3100 630
23 3410498 12/12/22 LUNCH 254,95 112 173 510-3100 630
24 3410498 12/12/22 LUNCH 509.91 112 174 910-3100 630
25 3410498 12/12/22 LUWCH 254.95 112 538 510-3100 630
26 3410499 12/12/22 LUNCH 225.76 112 173 910-3100 630
27 3410499 12/12/22 LUNCH 451.53 112 174 210-3100 630
28 3410499 12/12/22 LUNCH 225.76 112 538 210-3100 630
29 3461149 12/13/22 INSERT FALSE BOTTOM 11.84 112 173 310-31G0 w10
ki 3461149 12/13/22 INSERT FALSE BOTTOM 23.68 112 174 910-3100 610
31 3461149 12713722 INSERT FALSE BOTTOM 11.84 112 538 $10-3100 610
32 3502733 12/15/22 LUNCH 309,77 112 173 510-3100 630
33 3502733 12/15/22 LUNCH 619,56 112 174 910-3100 630
34 3502733 12/15/22 LUNCH 309.78 112 538 910-3100 630
35 3502734 12/15/22 LUNCH 166.57 112 173 910-3100 630
36 3502734 12715722 LUNCH 333.14 112 174 910-3100 630
37 3502734 12/15/22 LUWCH 166.57 112 538 910-3100 830
kL 3502735 12/15/22 LUNCH 13%.15 112 173 910-3100 &30
A9 3502735 12/15/22 LUNCH 278.32 112 174 910-3100 630
40 3502735 12/15/22 LUNCH 139.16 112 538 910-3100 630
41 3502738 12/15/22 LUNCH 0.00 112 173 910-3100 630
42 3502738 12/15/22 LUNCH 0.01 112 174 910-3100 630
43 3502736 12715722 LUNCH 0.00 112 538 910-3100 630
44 3574206 12/1%/22 LUNCH 55,23 112 173 910-3100 630
45 3574206 12/19/22 LUNCH 110,46 112 174 910-3100 630
414 3574206 12/19/22 LUNCH 55.23 112 538 910-3100 630
47 3574208 12/1%/22 LUNCH 169.92 112 173 210-3100 630
418 3574208 12/19/22 LUNCH 339.85 112 174 910-3100 630
49 3574208 12/19/22 LUNCH 169.92 112 538 9210-3100 630
50 3708492 12/23/22 LUNCH B.02 112 173 910-3100 630
51 3708492 12/23/22 LUNCH 16.05 112 174 910-3100 630
52 3708492 12/23/22 LUNCH 8,03 112 538 910-3100 %30
53 3785960 12/29/22 LUNCH 323.87 112 173 910-3100 630
54 3785960 12/29/22 LUNCH 647,74 112 174 910-3100 630
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SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List

Page: 6 of 9
Report ID: AF100H

For the Accounting Period: 1/23
Elementary School
Claim WNarrant Vandor #/Heme Claim 3
Acct /Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Oxg Prog-Func obj  Proj
55 37185960 12/29/22 LUNCH 323,87 112 538 910-3100 630
56 383402 12/30/22 LUHMCH 4.83 112 173 910-3100 630
57 3835402 12/30/22 LUNCH 9.67 112 174 910-3100 30
58 3839402 12/30/22 LUNCH 4.83 112 538 910-3100 €30

Claim Total for District 9,044.55
5811 102377 SAaM's MASTERCARD 826.28
11 CC~127 12/18/22 LUNCH 3.22 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-910-3100-630
12 CC-127 12/18/22 LUNCH 6.44 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-174--910-310Q-630
13 CC-127 12/18/22 LUNCH 3.22 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-538-910-3100-630
14 CC-127 12/21/22 LUNCH 17.26 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-910-3100-630
15 oCc-127 12/21/22 LUMCH 34.52 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-174-910-3100-630
16 CC-127 12/21/22 LUNCH 17.26 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-538-910-3100-630
17 CC-127 12/08/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 94.03 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610C
18 CC=127 12/08/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 24.03 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610C
19 CC—-127 12/08/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 24.03 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
22 CC=-127 12/21/22 TRACKWRESTLING 10.50 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-720-3500-810
Claim Total for District 374,51
Total Elemantary School 25,753.16
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13156134 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP1OOH
For the Accounting Period: 1/23
High School
Claim Warrant Vandor §/Hams Claim §
Aect/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog—Func 0bj Proj
5782 103040 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
q 61673 12/12/22 TIME & ELIGIBRIL 25.00 201 174 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 25.00
5783 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
2 37501 12/28/22 SIMM3 MONTHLY COLIFORM 17.25 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 17.25
57684 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 140.07
3 STATEMENT 12/02/22 B99-2666 70.04 201 174 100-2500 531
Claim Total Eor District T0.04
5786 20 CRROLINA BIOLOGICAL 513.96
1 51995610 12/19/22 ABO-Rh Bleood Typing with 126,00 55323 201 174 100-1000 610
2 51995610 12/19/22 Hitrile Gloves small 23.95 5533 201 174 100-1000 610
3 51595610 12/19/22 Nitrile Gloves medium 23.95 5533 201 174 190-1000 610
q 51995610 12/19/22 Nitrile Goves Large 23.95 5533 201 174 100-1000 610
5 51995610 12/19/22 Petal Pig 207.50 5533 201 174 100-1000 610
L3 51995610 12/1%/22 Sheep heart 57.50 5533 201 174 100-1000 610
7 51995610 12/19/22 SHIPBING 51.11 5533 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for Distriect 513.96
577 100870 CRRQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES 807.73
3 2283-61852 12/06/22 GREEN VAN: HEAD LAEMPS 172.863 201 174 100-2600 610
[ 2283-61944 12/17/22 SHOW PLOW: BRAKE CLEANER H 67.97 201 174 100-2600 610
9 22B83-61944 12/17/22 SNOW PLOW: CREDIT ~4.14 201 174 100-2600 610
12 2283-62028 12/27/22 BUS R2: BATTERY & SPARK PL 107,91 210 174 100-2700 &10
15 2293-62048 12/29/22 F250: PUMP & STRAINER 59.50 201 174 100-2600 &140
Claim Total for District 403.87
5708 102573 CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, INC 55.00
3 115702 12/29/22 5 PANEL GJ 27.50 210 174 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 27.50
5789 100945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 5,954.5%
3 STATEMENT 12/30/22 FUEL 2,977.30 210 174 100-2700 624
Claim Total for District 2,977.30
5790 10289% ECERCTH MUSIC, CO 4%.920
1 4698648 12/14/22 MUSSER CHIME MALLET 32.90 201 174 10)-1933 610
2 4702652 12/15/22 HIKE BARLTER MALLETS 17.00 201 174 100-1033 610
Claim Total for District 49.90



041/04/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 8 of 9
13:56:34 Claim Approval List Report ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 1/23
High School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim $
Aoot/Source/
Linea # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Ameumt PO # Fund Org FProg-Func by Proj
5792 102676 FRONTLINE AG SOLUTIONS, LLC 975.53
3 991755 12/19/22 GLOVES 13.50 201 174 1006-2600 610
6 994150 12/29/22 JOHN DEERE 1028 E SHOW BLOWER 474.27 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 4067.77
5793 101922 GLACIER GATEWAY 225.00
3 1563 12/14/22 FUEL 112.50 210 174 100-2700 624
Claim Total for Dietrict 112.50
5794 102566 GREAT FALLS MEDICAL SERVICES, LLP 320.00
3 33052 12/29/22 DOT PHYSICAL JF 80.00
210 174 100-2700 350
& 33067 01/03/22 DOT PRYSICAL PH B0.00 210 174 100-2700 359
Claim Total for District 160.00
5795 101583 HOME DEFOT CREDIT SERVICES 358.23
2 STATEMENT 12/06/22 GRINDING WHEELS 59.98 201 174 100-2&00 610
Claim Total for District 59.98
5796 101931 TI-5TATE TRUCK CENTER 234,06
3 C252146776 12/23/22 WEW BUS: FUEL & CGIL FILTER 26.10 210 174 100-2700 610
& £252146833 12/30/22 BUS 7: SLIDER LOCK KIT 30.93 210 174 100-2700 6190
Cluim Total foxr District 117.03
5797 103221 K12 MONTAMA, INC. 3,600.00
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY/DUES & FEES
TECHNOLOGY/DUES &« FEES
DISTRICT OFFICE CONTRACTED SER
4 1641 01/01/23 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 1,800.00 201 174 100-2300 355
Claim Total for District 1,800.00
5799 41 MOWTAMA BROOM RND BRUSH SUPPLY, 534.36
3 255373 12/29/22 POLISHING FLOOR PADS 10.30 201 174 100-2600 610
6 261853 12/28/22 SCOURING BADS, ©ODOBAN, BRITERY 256.89 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 267,19
5800 102694 MONTANER SHAKESPEARE IN THE SCHOOLS 80:0.00
1 11/17/22 MACBETH 800.00 201 174 100-1050 Bl0
Claim Totml for District 800.00
5801 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 124,88
3 254082 12/16/22 SHOW PLOW FASTENERS 3.57 201 174 100-2600 610
6 254352 12/22/22 SHOW PLOW: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS 0.75 201 174 100-2600 €10
9 254506 12727722 ARCTIC EXTREME 21.25 210 174 100-2700 610
12 254624 12/320/22 ARCTIC EXTREME 25.50 210 174 100-2700 &10
14 254719 01/03/723 BIT INSERT TORX & HOLDER BIT M 17.06 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 68.13



01/04/23 5UN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 9 of ¢
13:56:34 Claim Approval List Report ID; APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 1/23
High School
Claiwt Waxzant Vendozr 4/Huse Claim §
Aoct/Source/
Lina # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Preg-Func obj Proj
5803 93 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY B,237.32
2 07158645 12/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 209.18
201 174 100-2600 411
q 07158652 12/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 3,547.11 201 174 100-2600 411
9 07158744 12/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET 607.77 201 174 100-2600 411
1z 11025236 12/20/22 LOT 51 30UTH HELPER 17¢.58 210 174 100-27G0 4311
16 19932771 12/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 149.9%5 201 174 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 4,683.59
5805 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 217.80
3 STATEMENT 12/31/22 SIMMS 148.50 201 174 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 148.50
50807 103338 FAURE HOLDEN ATTORNEYS AT LAW, PC 1,000.00
4 00038172 11/30G/22 DEDUCTIBLE DEFENWSE SRVSD VS. 500.00 201 174 100-2300 BlC
Claim Total for District 500.00
5808 128 50N RIVER ELECTRIC 4,808.00
2 245963 12/12/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BORRD 68.24
201 174 100-2600 412
= 247647 12/12/22 KITCREN SERVICE 314.87 201 174 100-2600 ¢12
7 247650 12/12/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 1,328.73 201 174 100-2600 412
10 305182 12/12/22 BUS SHOP 91.04 210 174 100-2700 412
16 262462 12/12/22 GYM SUN RIVER 84.37 201 174 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 1,887.25% i
5809 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 466.51
2 502-004301 12/16/22 MONSTER MOP W/PADS 34%.88 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 349.88
5a11 102377 SMM'S MASTERCARD 926.28
20 CC-127 12/08/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 94.04 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
21 CC-127 12/09/22 FUEL WRESTLING R GLASGOW 326.23 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-720-3500-624
23 CC-127 12/21/22 TRACKWRESTLING 31.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-720-3500-B10
Claim Total for District 451.77
5812 102120 JERDME'S BAND AND VIOLIN REPAIR 220.00
1 17118 12/29/22 Flute Re—pad 220.00 5534 201 174 100-1033 440
Claim Total for Distriet 220,00

Total BHigh School 16,198.41



01/10/23
16:51:22

Elementary School

SUN RIVER VRLLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 1/23

Page: 1 of 4
Repcrt ID: AP100H

Claim Marrant Vendor #/Nama Claim §
Aoct fSource/
Lina § Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO §# Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5819 103251 AMMZON CARPITRL SERVICES 1,711.49
1 1NNFLRTHCD 12/15/22 TRIFQLD BOARDS & HEADERS 110.84 115 538 420-1000 610 118
2 1IMNFLRTHCD 12/15/22 TRIFOLD BOARDS & HEADERS 110.984 115 174 420-1000 610 118
3 1YWCWGKOLY 12/18/22 C-PEN EXAM READERS 393.33 101 173 280-1000 610
4 1YWCVGKQLV 12/18/22 C-PEN EXAM READERS 393.33 101 538 280-1000 £10
6 1Q3WNILXCC 12/19/22 LED BULBS 13,81 101 173 100-2600 £10
1 1O3WNILNCC 12/19/22 LED BULBS 13.81 101 538 100-2600 €10
9 IMPJEDTORM 12/21/22 COLOR INK ART 65.97 115 174 420-1000 610
10 IRWFTMITVY 12/28/22 GRAPHITE LUBRICANT LOCKS, 3.5 101 538 100-2600 610
12 1LX6XCPXLT 01/08/23 LAMINATING SHEETS 16.99 101 173 100-2500 €10
13 1LX6XCPXLT 01/08/23 LAMINATING SHEETS 16.98 101 538 100-2500 6l0
14 1LX6ACPRLT 01/08/23 LAMINATING SHEETS 15.98 101 657 100-2500 €10
17 LRHLA3CK?9 01/10/23 TIMER/STOPWATCH COLONY 623.71 115 657 570-1000 610
Claim Total for District 1,219.34
5820 10333% DOUBLETREE BY HILTOH 452.96
1 402/HQR 07/24/22 SAM CONFEREWCE HELENA 38.50 101 173 100-2300 502
2 402/HOR 07/24/22 SAM CONFERENCE HELENA 38.50 101 538 100-2300 582
3 402/N0R 07/24/22 SEM COWFERENCE HELEMWA 36.24 101 657 100-2300 582
5 405/HOR 07/24/22 3AM CONFERENCE HELENA 169.86 101 173 100-1000 582
[ 405/HQR 07/24/22 SAM CONFERENCE HELENA 56.62 101 €57 100-1000 sz
Claim Total for District 339,72
5822 103221 K12 MONTANA, INC. 4,009.85
1 1649 01/06/23 CAMERAS FOR NEW BUS 1,336.61 111 173 100-2700 682
2 1649 01/06/23 CAMERAS FOR NEW BUS 1,336.61 111 538 100-2700 682
Claim Total for Digtrict 2,673.22
5823 102965 KORI HILLYRRD 27,9%
1 AMAZON 01/04/23 LAMIMATING FOUCHES 27.99
115 173 420-1000 610
Claim Total for District 27.99
5824 102615 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF GREAT FALLS 21.1a
1 796776 01/03/23 BLSTR PE MINI 5.29 110 173 100-2700 610
2 796776 01/03/23 BLSTR PK MINI 5.29 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 10.58
5825 101310 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 1,520.00
1 5275342 12/01/22 ACCELERATED RERDER & PLATFORM 1,520.00 115 173 420-1000 610 118
Claim Total for District 1,520.00
5826 141 DNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 253.68
1 502-00429% 01/05/23 BATTLESKIN WIPES 13,36 101 53 720-3500 £10
Claim Total for District 13.326



01/10/23
16:51:22

Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 2 of 4

Claim Approval List Report ID: APLOOH

For the Accounting Peried: 1/23

Claim Marcant vYendor #/Hame Claim &
Aect/Souvrce/
Lire # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fuond Org Prog-Func obj Proj

5827 599 VISA 3,439.69

3 CCc-128 11/16/22 GIFTED & TALENTED INDIANAPCLIS 942,81 115 625 362
00 ABccounting: 115-173-360-1000-582-362

E CC—-128 12/02/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 60,56 101 625
£C Becounting: 101-173-100-2500-610

10 CC-128 12/02/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 60,56 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610

11 CC-128 12/02/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 57.00 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610

17 CC-128 11/14/22 SEAL KITS SHOW PLOW 18.76 110 625
CC Accounting: 110-173-100-2700-610Q

15 CO-128 11/14/22 SEAL KITS SHOW PLOW 18.76 110 625
CC Accounting: 110-538-100-2700-610

Claim Total for District 1,158.45
5828 103340 STEPHARNIE ENGLEMAN 65.00
1 IC 01/10/23 RC LUNCH REFUND 65.00 112 174 910-3100 10
Claim Total for District 65.00

Total Elementary School 7,027.66



01/10/23 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 3 of 4
16:51:22 Claim hpproval List Report ID: AP100H
For the BRocounting Period: 1/22
High School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Nama Claim $
Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amcunt PO # Tund Oxg Prog-Func ay  Proj
5819 103251 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,711.4%
5 1YWCVGKQLY 12/18/22 C-PEN EXAM READERS 393.34 201 174 280-1000 610
8 LOIWNJLXCE 12/19/22 LED BULRS 27.63 201 174 100-2600 610
11 1IRWFTMITVM 12/28/22 GRAPHITE LUBRICANT LOCKS, 11.24 201 174 100-2600 610
15 1LX6XCPXLT 01/08/23 LAMINRTING SHEETS 49,95 201 174 100-2500 610
16 1LLFRHS94K 01/10/23 HDMI ADAPTER CP 9.3% 228 174 100-1000 682
Claim Total for Digtrict 492.15
5820 103339 DOUBLETREE BY HILTON 452,96
4 402/NQR 07/24/22 SAM CONFERENCE HELENA 113.24 201 174 100-2300 582
Claim Total for District 113,24
5821 1028%9 ECKROTH MU3IC, €O 117.73
1 4699156 12/14/22 MAILET BASS DRUM & REEDS 117.73 201 174 100-1032 B10
Claim Total for District 117.73
5022 103221 K12 MONTAME, IHC. 4,009.85
3 1649 01/06/23 CAMERAS FOR NEW BUS 1,336.63 211 174 100-2700 692
Claim Total for District 1,335.63
5824 102615 WAFA AUTO PARTS OF GREAT FALLS 21.16
3 796776 01/03/23 BLSTR PK MINI 10,58 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 10.58
5826 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 253.68
2 502-004299 01/05/23 BATTLESKIN WIFES 40.08 201 174 720-3500 610
3 502-004316 01/09/23 G/BBB CORCHES + HR UNDER A 200.24 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 240.32
5027 599 VISA 3,439,69
1 CC-128 11/14/22 SEAL KITS SNOW PLOW 37.52 210 62h
CC Accounting: 210-174-100-2700-610
2 CC-12a 11/16/22 FCS COOKING SUPPLIES 16,72 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
q CC-128 11/17/22 FCS COOKING SUPFLIES 157.22 201 B23
CC Acoounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
5 CC-128 11/28/22 MATBOSS VIDEOSTATS 5399.00 201 625
CC RAccounting: 201-174-720-3500-810
L] CC-129 11/28/22 BABY CHICKS 16.45 213 625 38
CC Accounting: 215-174-327-1000-610- 61
) CC-128 11/28/22 HONOR CHOIR HOTEL ROOMS 246.24 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-710-3400-582
B cC-128 12/02/22 5/D SHEPHERD FUEL 73.43 201 €25
CC Aceounting: 201-174-720-3500-624
12 CC-128 12/02/22 STAFF CHRISTMAS 178.13 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
13 CC-128 12/02/22 3/D SHEPHERD HOTEL ROGMS 6 653.52 201 h2h
CC Accounting: 201-174-720-3500-582



f01/10/23
16:51:22

High School

50N RIVER WALLEY SCHOOL Page:

Claim Bpproval List

For the Accounting Period: 1/23

1 of 4

Report ID: APL100H

Proj

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Hame Claim &
Aect/Bource/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj
14 CC-128 12/05/22 5/D SHEPHERD FUEL 34,00 201 625
CC hccounting: 201-174-720-3500-624
15 CC-128 12/03/22 FCS COOKING SUPFLIES 79.60 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
16 CC-128 12/08/22 FCS COOKING SUPPLIES 12%.41 201 625
CC Recounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
Claim Total for District 2,201.24
Total High School 4,591.89
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Statement of Activity Closing Balance
Plus Qutstanding Checks

Minus Outstanding Deposits

Balance

Minus Receipts in Transit

Statement Balance

Debits
Checks Cleared
Misc Charges

Total Debits
Credits
Depozsits Cleared

Misc Earnings

Total Credits

FORT SHEAW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Page: 1 of 1
Reconciliation Report for 12/30/22 te 01/31/23 Report ID: S100R

20161.-32
0,00
0.0¢

20161.32

~3mMHMM Az D\mﬁg\lﬂn\«\ A%INNPW\B\_\‘;\@\

0.00
0.00

- . s i

0.00 (A2
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SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL DIST
FORT SHAW ELEMENTARY ACCOUNT
FORT SHAW ELEMENTARY

1 SCHOOL LOOP RD

FORT SHAW MT 59443-9418

Account Statement
Membex

Date 12/30/22 Page:1 of 3
Primary Account XOOOOOOMXXXXXX398

RRBAAXRRAR TR A AR AAAAT RS A AL AN CHECKING ACCOUNTS ARART AR A AR A AR LT AT T RAARARA TN RN

Account Title: SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL DIST
FORT SHAW ELEMENTARY ACCOUNT

TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING Number of Enclosures 2
Account Number XXOOXXXXXXXX3981  Statement Dates 12/01/22 thru 12/31/22
Previous Balance 20,320.32 Days in the statement period 31
Deposits/Credits .00 Average Ledger 20,234.24
2 checks/pDebits (M459.00 average Collected 20,234.24
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid - .00
Ending Balance dV/20,161.32
ottt e e mm == ACTIVITY 1N Date Order -s-smtsiecessnsmi e m s s
Date Description withdrawals Deposits Balance
12/14 CHECK 1129 62.10- .00 20,258.22
12/16 CHECK 1128 96.90- .00 20,161.32
---------------------------- summary by Check Number —sssssisicuovsaciummseusisona-
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amoun
12/16 1128 96.90 12/14 1129 62.1

* penotes missing check numbers
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Motion

Second

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Background:

Discussion:

Recommendations:

Fiscal Impact:

Sun River Valley School District
Meecting Date: January 10, 2023
Category: Correspondence

Agenda Item: 3
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Motion

Second

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Background:

Discussion:

Recommendations:

Financial Impact:

Sun River Valiey School District
Meeting Date: January 10, 2023
Category: Discussion

Agenda Jtem: 4
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"13]2 ° 13 Meeting Date: January 10, 2023

Motion Category: Public Comment/Non Action Item

Second Agenda Item: 5

Ayes

MNays

Abstain

Topic:

Public Comment Board Policy 1441 and 1420F
Discussion:

Audience Participation

The Board recognizes the value of public comment on educational issues and the importance of involving members
of the public in its meetings. The Board also recognizes the statutory and constitutional rights of the public to par-
ticipate in governmental operations. To allow fair and orderly expression of public comments, the Board will permit
public participation through oral or written comments during the “public comment” section of the Board agenda and
prior to a final decision on a matter of significant interest to the public. The Chairperson may control such comment
to ensure an orderly progression of the meeting in the manner described in Policy 1420F,

Cross Reference: 1420 School Board Meeting Procedure

Legal Reference: Article II, Section 8, Montana Constitution — Right of participation Article II, Section 10,
Montana Constitution — Right of privacy Chapter 2, Part 1, MCA Notice and Op-
portunity to Be Heard

Recommendations:

Notice Regarding Public Comment

Montana law requires school districts and other public agencies to include on the agenda for public meetings an
item allowing public comment on any public matter not otherwise specifically listed on the agenda that i1s within
the jurisdiction of the agency. The public comment portion of the agenda is not the time designated to hear items
that are specifically listed/identified on the agenda. For those individuals who desire to address the Board during the
public comment portion of the meeting, if you haven’t already done so, please sign your name to the sheet and
indicate the general topic on which you will be commenting. The Board Chairperson will call individuals to speak
in the order listed on the sheet provided. Please state your name prior to beginning your comment. There will be an
opportunity for citizens who have not signed in to comment at the conclusion of the comment period. The Board
would like to remind everyone in attendance to avoid violations of individual rights of privacy when providing
comment. The Board is not authorized to hear comments on contested cases or other adjudicative proceedings. By
law, the District cannot take any action on any matter discussed during the public comment portion of the meeting
as those matters are not specifically noticed on the agenda. The Board may take a matter raised during the public
comment period under constderation for inclusion on a future agenda. In accordance with Montana law, citizens
have the right to comment on an item that is specifically listed on the agenda. Citizens will be permitted to do so
when the item comes up for discussion and action. The board chair will indicate when the public has the
opportunity to comment prior to board action on a particular agenda item.
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17128 i Meeting Date: January 10, 2023

Motion Category: Reports

second Agenda Item: 6

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Agenda Reports

Background:

Committees and Administration are given time to report on district activities

Discussion:
Facilities, Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic Director, Special Education Director, Business Manager,

Superintendent/Transportation

Recommendations:

Fiscal Impact:




SUN RIVER VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1 School Loop Road
Fort Shaw, MT 59443
Phone (406) 264-5586 / Fax (406) 264-5146

Ms. Holly Kincaid- Elementary Principal/ {Pre-K-5)

“Home of the Tiger Cubs”

Board Mesting 7:00 P.M.
Tuesday, January 10, 2022

Elementary Principal Report
Building Report

®  Maps Testing 1/16-1/19

¢ Tiger Buddies (Simms & FSE)

¢ Christmas Program/ K-5 Student behavior



SUN RIVER VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1 School Loop Road -
Fort Shaw, MT 59443
Phone (406) 264-5586 / Fax (406) 264-5146

Mrs. Melissa Riphenburg- Special Education Coordinator/ (Pre-K-12)

“Home of the Tiger Cubs”
Board Meeting 7:00 P.M.
Tuesday, January 10, 2023

Special Education Report

e Resource |l students did a nice job participating in the Christmas program.



SUN RIVER VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
123 Walker Street
P O Box 380
Simms, MT 59477
Phone (406) 264-5110 / Fax (406) 264-5189

Mr. W. Luke McKinley-Prinéipali (6-12) Athletic Director (6-12)

“Home of the Tigers”
Board Meeting 7:00 P.M.
Tuesday, January 10, 2023

6-12 Principal Report
Building Report
Quarter #2 End & Semester | End.
Quarter #2 & Semester | Staff and Student Achievements.

Athletics/Activities Report
MHSA lanuary Meeting Proposals.
Facitity (Indoor/Qutdoor).

Post Season Activifies.

Winter activities 22-23.




§ g g g g % Sun River Valley School District
T18 (2] |33 Meeting Date: January 10,2023

Motion Category: Action

Seeod Agenda Item: 8 a

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Void Check numbers on agenda

#50621 Wrong Vendor. Fairfield Sun Times

Background:

Discussion:
Board approval is needed to void uncashed checks/outstanding student account checks

Recommendations:

Approve to void check

Fiscal Impact:

NA
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® Meeting Date: January 10, 2023
Motion
Category: Action
Second
Ayes Agendaltem: 8b
Nays
Abstain
Jopic:

Calling of School Election
